Thank you for choosing Preferred Components

Preferred Components is committed to supplying products that are engineered and manufactured under strict quality control procedures. This provides you with the highest quality components at the most competitive pricing. The absolute best value for the highest quality where it counts.



LIMITED WARRANTY

THIS WARRANTY IS EXCLUSIVE AND IS IN LIEU OF ANY OTHER WARRANTY, INCLUDING ANY WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, OR WARRANTY OF QUALITY, WHETHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, EXCEPT THE WARRANTY OF TITLE. THE REMEDIES SET FORTH IN THIS WARRANTY ARE EXCLUSIVE.

All products sold by Preferred Components inc., through a Preferred Components inc. authorized dealer, other than as referenced herein, are warranted for one (1) year from the date of installation, to be free from defects in materials or workmanship. This warranty is limited to either replacement of the defective product or refund of the purchase price, at the option of Preferred Components inc.

There is no warranty applicable to these products: Any product that has been altered or tampered with, such as taken apart, misused, subject to excessive operating conditions, or that malfunctions because of foreign particles such as engine dirt or pieces of other deteriorating components, or products used in a vehicle that has been altered for other than its intended purposes, timing components sold individually, and performance products, including but not limited to, products used for off-road or racing purposes, and products used in fleet and commercial vehicles are not covered by this warranty or any other warranty.

If the initial consumer/owner has a claim under this warranty, the product claimed to be defective must be returned to the Preferred Components inc. authorized dealer it was purchased through, then sent back, prepaid to Preferred Components inc. for inspection. If Preferred Components inc. determines that the product fails to conform to this warranty, it will either replace the product or refund its original purchase price, to the Preferred Components inc. authorized distributor at the option of Preferred Components inc. Failure to return the product for inspection will void this warranty. Jurisdiction: Any legal actions on claims arising out of this Warranty must be brought in the Courts located in and having jurisdiction in the State of Washington, where Preferred Components inc. is located, and Washington State law will apply.

This Preferred Components Inc. warranty does not consider low or no oil pressure grounds for claims of extensive engine repairs nor replacement of damaged engines. This limitation is based on the fact that all vehicles have as standard equipment, either warning lights or gauges, to warn the operator of low oil pressure, low oil level, or no oil pressure, prior to the occurrence of engine damage. If an operator chooses to ignore these gauges or warning lights, or if the gauges or warning lights are not in operating condition, this constitutes negligence on the operator's part, and voids the consumer/owner's right to any warranty claim against Preferred Components Inc., which will not be responsible for the cost of any such extensive damages.

Some states do not allow limitations on how long an implied warranty lasts or exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, so the above limitations or exclusions may not apply to you. This warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you may also have other rights which vary from state to state.

The current version of this warranty can be found on <u>www.preferredcomponents.com</u> and takes legal precedence over printed versions including the Preferred Components inc. catalog.